

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.17

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.25612/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-10-2023 in WP No.3680/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur)

GANESHKUMAR RAJESHWARRAO SELUKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA BHASKAR LIMAYE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C) Nos.26172-26174/2023 (IX)

(With IA No.95646/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 603/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 10-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Tushar Mandlekar, Adv.
Ms. Tejas Fadanvis, Adv.
Ms. Anju Thomas, AOR
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Mandiyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil C Nishani, Adv.
Mr. Vishwesh Murnal, Adv.
M/s. Krishna & Nishani Law Chambers

Mr. Vinod Khera, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Srivastav, AOR
Mr. Dushyant Swaroop, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

Dr. Tushar Mandlekar, Adv.
Ms. Tejas Fadanvis, Adv.
Ms. Anju Thomas, AOR
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.

Dr. Uday Warunjikar, Adv.
Mr. Pravartak Suhas Pathak, AOR
Mr. Sumit Kate, Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Himadri Haksar, Adv.
Ms. Karishma Rajuput, Adv.
Ms. Sagrika Arya, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

IA Nos 95646/2024 & IA No 603/2024 In SLP (C) Nos 26172-26174/2023

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Counsel appears on behalf of the State on caveat and waives service.
- 3 List the Interlocutory Applications on 17 May 2024 within first five matters on the Board.
- 4 The interim order passed by this Court on the earlier occasion, shall continue till the next date of listing.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
Court Master